501859408 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sarah Rosenbach	03/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rubbermaid Incorporated
Street Address:	16905 Northcross Drive
City:	Huntersville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11753738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)291-0864 Phone: (312)291-0860

Email: vgarofoli@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lempia Summerfield Katz LLC
Address Line 1: One North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010010-06005A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynette K. Wemer

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rosenbach assignment#page1.tif source=Rosenbach assignment#page2.tif source=Rosenbach assignment#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027893 FRAME: 0956

501859408

Attorney Docket No.: 10010-06 RFS-05A

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

11/753,738

Filed:

May 25, 2007

Title:

Sink Protector

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any
necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that
may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters
patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem
necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its
successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in
Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors
or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in
support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said
letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said
Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 027893 FRAME: 0957

Attorney Docket No.: 10010-06 RFS-05A

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS our hands this	***************************************	day of 🐩	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
				
State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
County of	······································	***************************************		······································
		Joy Burns		
On this Notary Public in and for the County same persons whose names are substant instrument as their free and vol-WITNESS my hand and se	cribed to the foregoing : untary act and for the us	instrument, and ack es and purposes the	nowledged that they execu	oe the
	ar me same day and Jos	it issi soove fiveir		
•		×		
Mr. Commission T	•			4
My Commission Expires:	***************************************	***************************************	**************************************	
	<i></i> ≱	7	Notary Public	
••		e - \$		
	į.		3 °. ⊌	
WITNESS our hands this	192	day of 人	laner, 201)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************			hadbookina
State of California				
State of California County of Alanti	A	Serve	· VE	-
		Sarah Rosenbac	b	······
		÷.	, A second	. :
On this \(\frac{1}{3}\) Notary Public in and for the County (K.	64.1	51 2	
Notary Public is and for the County.	md Ctate of creedid Com	T B	, before me, a	
oc wo same beisons whose hames an	oarot atti tii tiantroaniia f	on transmissis and	scarls tools burnhalizencefree h	wii to
executed said instrument as their free	and voluntary act and f	or the uses and pure	oses therein expressed.	- Section 1
WITNESS my hand and see	il the same day and year	last above given.		
of the second second	¥ ф		•	
di Santa	.s. y. ²³	er s	A STATE OF THE STA	1.6
	9			
My Commission Expires:	March 25, 201	5		
* sa	4	***************************************	Notary Public	·····
	***************************************	NIN BEAKE	1	:
		DLLÍN BECKER IMM. # 1928751		
e s ^{tot}	Z POW IN IN IN NOTAL	RY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	po m	
	F VS My Co	ALAMEDA COUNTY vmm. Exc. Merch 25, 2015	ī	

PATENT REEL: 027893 FRAME: 0958

Attorney Docket No.: 10010-06 RFS-05A

WILLING GEGENITA	nas inis	day of	**************************************	004
State of			• •	a.
County of	***************************************		v:	
3 22	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Randali I	Awis	*********
			· · ·	
On this	day of		, before me, a	
le same persons whose nan xecuted said instrument as	County and State aforesa	Otegoing instrument ot and for the uses a	peared, to me personally known, and acknowledged that they ad nursease therein expressed	ı to b
*.			·	
	(Section 8	
ly Commission Expires:	***************************************			
			Notary Public	******
			e e	
			 Σ	
WITNESS our hand	is this	day of	·	
ate of		Andri	1	
ounty of		- 1746 } 2 - 1,284 } 1,	•	
warning and a second second	***************************************	Brad Crace	hiola	
,			:	
	:>	•	•	
On this	day of	4	e land	
stary Public in and for the C the same persons whose no ecuted said instrument as the	County and State aforesaid unles are subscribed to the teir free and voluntary ac	toregoing instrume t and for the uses and	, before me, a ppeared, to me personally known int, and acknowledged that they I purposes therein expressed.	a to
Williago my nend	and seal the same day as	d year last above giv	cn.	
,			%	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	9	•	
Commission Expires:		· 3	¥.	
•	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 027893 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 03/20/2012